## 502905034 07/23/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2951631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TODD STUTZMAN	11/19/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KICKASS CANDY LLC
Street Address:	12930 EARNSHAW STREET
City:	OVERLAND PARK
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66213

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14353289

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7658381168

**Email:** cedric.dhue@dhuelaw.com

Correspondent Name: CEDRIC D'HUE

Address Line 1: 4315 COMMERCE DRIVE,

Address Line 2: SUITE 440-115

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, INDIANA 47905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KICKA_P0001_01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CEDRIC A. D'HUE
SIGNATURE:	/Cedric A. D'Hue/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KICKA-P0001\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502905034 REEL: 033378 FRAME: 0040

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Todd Stutzman (the "inventor") owns the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

# SWEET TART ENERGY CANDY Application Number 61/550,546 and Filing Date: October 24, 2011

which the inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to the inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between the inventor and KickAss Candy LLC, an Kansas limited liability company, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to the inventor, the inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to KickAss Candy LLC, the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of the inventor or KickAss Candy LLC, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by KickAss Candy LLC, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the inventor had this assignment not been made.

The inventor agrees to execute all papers which KickAss Candy LLC, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with KickAss Candy LLC, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

The inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to KickAss Candy LLC.

In witness whereof, the inventor has signed below:

Todd Stutzman

November 19 2011

Overland Park

Kanaa

State of

County of \_\_\_

Sworn to before me this 1. 2011.

day of

Wilfher R Willed Notary Public

SEAL

MEATHER R. WIESKE
Notery Addic
STATE OF ANSAS
Johnson County
My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 033378 FRAME: 0041

**RECORDED: 07/23/2014**